



**For wholesale trade
& Food industrie**



The power of perfection and craftsmanship.

Quality Assurance

Noncommittal specification:

Cornflake Crispy Chicken Breast Nuggets Productcode:01KP001

Date: 07/07/2023

Omschrijving/ Description/Identification

Cornflake Crispy kip filet nuggets/ Cornflake Nuggets de poulet Croustillant / Cornflake Crispy chicken breast nuggets
Brand: Rucofoods

Onze heerlijke ambachtelijke nuggets zijn vervaardigd uit zorgvuldig geselecteerde kipfilet. Nadat ze handmatig zijn gesneden, gemarineerd en bedekt met krokante cornflakes, worden ze meesterlijk gefrituurd en langzaam op lage temperatuur gegaard, wat resulteert in een unieke en onweerstaanbare smaakervaring die je kunt bereiken door ze af te bakken in je frituur of oven.

Nos délicieux nuggets artisanaux sont fabriqués à partir de filets de poulet soigneusement sélectionnés. Après avoir été coupés manuellement, marinés et recouverts de cornflakes croustillants, ils sont soigneusement frit et cuits lentement à basse température, ce qui donne une expérience gustative unique et irrésistible que vous pouvez obtenir en les cuisant au four ou à la friteuse.

Our delicious artisanal nuggets are made from carefully selected chicken fillets. After being hand cut, marinated, and coated with crispy cornflakes, they are expertly fried and slowly cooked at low temperature, resulting in a unique and irresistible taste experience that you can achieve by baking them in your oven or frying them.



For Wholesale Distributors and Food Industry



Cornflakes Crispy chickenbreast Nuggets +/- 25gr

Cornflakes Crispy kipfilet Nuggets +/- 25gr

Cornflakes Nuggets de poulet Croustillant (+/- 25gr)

Packing:

www.Rucofoods.com

“Ambachtelijk/Artisanal”

Oorsprong/Origine/Origin

Produced in Thailand.

Noncommittal specification:

Cornflake Crispy Chicken Breast Nuggets Productcode:01KP001

Date: 07/07/2023

Ingrediënten/Ingrédients/Ingredients

Chicken Inner Fillet (61%), Water, Breadcrumb (contains **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Shortening (Non Hydrogenated Palm), Salt, Dextrose, Yeast, Colour (Annatto Extract, Paprika Extract)), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Corn Flakes (Corn, Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour (from **BARLEY**)), **WHEAT** Flour, Refined Palm Oil, Maltodextrin, Corn Starch, Salt, Isolated **SOY** Protein, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate, Sodium Acetate), Thickening Agents (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Stabiliser (Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate), Chicken Seasoning (Salt, Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium Glutamate), Sugar, Dehydrated Chicken, Garlic, **SOY** Sauce Powder, Onion, White Pepper, Yeast Extract), Onion, Flavour Enhancer (Monosodium Glutamate), White Pepper Powder, **CELERY** Powder

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Although care has been taken to remove all bones, some may remain

For Allergens, see ingredients highlighted in UPPERCASE

Verpakking/Emballage/Packaging

Karton doos / Boîte en carton / Cardboard box: 10 kg 365 x 290 x 260 mm

Plastiek zak / Sac en plastique / Plastic bag: 10 x 1 kg

Pallet (Euro 0,80 x 1,20) : 720 kg = 8 lagen x 9 / 8 couches de boîtes x 9 / 8 layers of boxes x 9

The product is packaged in accordance with the applicable legislation, based on Regulations 10/2011/EC and 1935/2004EC regarding materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Bewaarvoorschriften/Consignes de conservation/Storage instructions

Target temperature at delivery -18°C, maximum -15°C. Product to be stored at -18°C

Shelf life 18 months.

Traceerbaarheid/Traçabilité/Traceability

Traceability is guaranteed based on product code/expiry date/lot number, and pallet number, which provide a unique reference to the production process, used ingredients, storage, and distribution.

Noncommittal specification:

Microbiologische Normen/Microbiological standards/Normes microbiologiques

TEST	TARGET	MAXIMUM	FREQUENCY
Aerobic Colony Count (ACC), 35°C	$\leq 1 \times 10^5$ cfu/g	$\leq 1 \times 10^5$ cfu/g	Per Lot
Coliforms	≤ 100 cfu/g	100 cfu/g	Per Lot
Escherichia coli	<10 ESPC	<10 ESPC	Per Lot
Staphylococcus aureus	<10 ESPC	<10 ESPC	Per Lot
Clostridium perfringens	Absent in 0.2 g	Absent in 0.2 g	Per Lot
Enterococci spp	≤ 100 cfu/g	100 cfu/g	Per Lot
Yeasts & Moulds	≤ 100 cfu/g	100 cfu/g	Per Lot
Listeria monocytogenes	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g	Per Lot
Salmonella spp	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g	Per Lot

Voedingswaardetabel/Valeurs nutritionnelles/Nutritional table

NUTRIENT	VALUE
Energy kJ	917
Energy kcal	219
Fat (g)	9,5
of which Saturates (g)	3,0
Carbohydrates (g)	15,3
of which Sugars (g)	1,6
Protein (g)	17,3
Salt (g)	1,00

Noncommittal specification:

Allergenen/Allergènes/Allergens (1169/2011/EG)

INTOLERANCE INFORMATION	The Product Contains:		Allergen Free Site	
	Yes / No	Comments	Yes / No	Comments
Peanuts/ Peanut Products	No		Yes	
Nuts/ Nut Products	No		Yes	
Sesame/ Sesame Products	No		No	
Fish/ Fish Products	No		No	
Crustaceans / Crustacean Products	No		No	
Molluscs / Mollusc Products	No		Yes	
Egg/ Egg Products	No		No	
Milk/ Dairy Products (including lactose)	No		No	
Soya/ Soya Products	Yes	Soy Sauce Powder, Isolated Soy Protein	No	
Cereals Containing Gluten and products thereof	Yes	Wheat Flour, Natural flavor	No	
Mustard/ Mustard Products	No		No	
Celery/ Celery Products (including celeriac)	Yes	Celery	No	
Lupin/ Lupin Products	No		Yes	
Sulphites (>10mg/kg SO2 from E220 to E228)	No		No	
Preservatives	No			
Benzoates (>1mg/kg from E210 to E219)	No		The product is Suitable for:	
Flavourings	Yes	Natural flavor	Yes / No	
Maize/ Maize Products	Yes	Corn Starch, Corn from Corn Flakes and Corn and Maltodextrin in Soy Sauce, Flavour Enhancer (E621) from Corn	Vegetarian Diet	No
Yeast/ Yeast Derivatives	Yes	Yeast Extract, Yeast	Vegan Diet	No
Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (HVP)	No		Coeliac	No
Beef / Bovine Products	No		Halal	Yes
Pork/ Porcine Products	No			
Lamb/ Ovine Products	No		Animal Welfare & Feed Regimes	
Game/ Game Products	No		Yes / No	
Poultry/ Poultry Products (except eggs)	Yes	Chicken	Welfare Status	Certified Genesis GAP standard
Mechanically Separated/ Recovered Meat	No		GMO Free Feed	No
GMO	No		Fish Protein Free	Yes
Any novel food ingredients?	No		Mammalian / Avian Protein and Fat Free	Yes

Noncommittal specification:

Certificaten/Certificat/Certificate

Productie /Production/Production:

BRC gecertificeerd/Certifié/Certified

Opslag/Entreposage/Storage:

IFS gecertificeerd/Certifié/Certified

Koeltransport/Transport réfrigéré/Refrigerated transport:

IFS gecertificeerd/Certifié/Certified

Complaint with all legal requirements set forth in the Royal Decree of 14/11/2003 regarding self-monitoring, notification obligations, and traceability in the food chain, and accordance with the requirements of Regulation EC178/2002, for the following activities:
Road transport and storage of frozen and ambients goods.

Gmo-verklaring/Déclaration OGM/GMO Declaration (1829/2003/EG en 1830/2003/EG)

Based on the available information, we declare that this product is free from genetically modified ingredients. The product does not need to be labeled as "GMO"

Bestraling/Irradiation

Based on the available information, we declare that this product has not been irradiated and is free from irradiated ingredients.

Geschikt voor/Adapté à/Suitable for :

Halal: Ja/Oui/Yes

Halal Certificaten/ Halal Certificats/ HalalCertificates

Productie/production:

Gecertificeerd / Certifié / Certified

Ruco Label & Private label :

Not Certified to be discussed with extra payment per kg

Vrijblijvend/Sans engagement/Non-committal

This product specification has been provided solely for the purpose of giving the customer an impression of the goods. Great care has been taken in the preparing this technical specification to ensure accuracy, but no warranty is given regarding its accuracy, reliability, or completeness. Ruan bv cannot accept any liability or responsibility of any kind with regard to this information. Each customer is required to conduct their own laboratory tests, shelf-life evaluations, etc., according to the specific guidelines of the respective application, industry, and country, both prior and periodically.

Noncommittal specification: